62
5900 Shepherd Mountain Cove • Austin, TX 78730
Phone: 512 / 794-0081 • Fax: 512 / 794-0087 • Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com • www.venkel.com
Chip Resistor Arrays
Chip resistor arrays have been designed to fit in wherever greater
density is required. Available in banks of 2, 4 or 8 resistors in one
package. Suitable for flow and reflow soldering.

  CRN 35-8 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 0.6 ± 0.1 0.64 0.34 ± 0.15 0.49 ± 0.15 0.2+0.2- 0.1 Convex
Unit: mm
How To Order
 Rating
L
p
Q2
W
Q1
T
C
Convex Terminal
100
L
p
W
Q1
C
T
Concave Terminal Side View (Concave)
101
CRN35 – 81CRN31 – 8 CRN34 – 8
Bussed Arrays: All resistance values are the same
5
10 610 6
1 5 1 5
10 6
R1
R1  =  R2  =  R3  =  R4
R2 R3 R4
Isolated Arrays: CRN 10, 16 & 32
* Only available with 2 or 4 resistors. Concave in 4 element only. ** The CRN16 Series is available with 8 resistors in 5% tolerance and Convex style termination only.
Minimum order quantities may apply.
NOTE: Values under 10W may be available. Please consult your sales representative for availability.
  n = number of resistive elements.
All components in this section are RoHS compliant per the EU directives and definitions.
Note: Drawings shown
to the right are for
CRN10, CRN16 and
CRN 32-4 only.
Series
Rated
Power
at 70°C
Maximum
Working
Voltage
Maximum
Overload
Voltage
TCR
* Resistance
Range
Tolerance
Operating
Temperature
Range
Quantity
per
Reel
*CRN10 .063W 25V 50V ±200ppm/°C
0,10W ~ 1mW F
-55°C ~ 150°C 10,000
0,1W ~ 10mW J
**CRN16 .063W 50V 100V ±200ppm/°C
0,10W ~ 1mW F
-55°C ~ 150°C 5,000
0,1W ~ 10mW J
CRN31-8 .063W 100V 200V ±200ppm/°C 22W ~ 470K F, J -55°C ~ 150°C 4,000
CRN32-4 .125W 200V 400V ±200ppm/°C 0,10W ~ 1mW F, J -55°C ~ 150°C 4,000
CRN34-8 .063W 100V 200V ±200ppm/°C 22W ~ 470K F, J -55°C ~ 150°C 4,000
CRN35-8 .031W 25V 50V ±250ppm/°C 10W ~ 100K F, J -55°C ~ 150°C 5,000
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor